Section 137 Grants paid 2016/17

Date
2017/18
Jul-17
Oct-17
Oct-17

Dec-17

Dec-17
Mar-18

Mar-18

Name of Group applying for grant

Purpose of grant

Penderyn Community Centre
Briars Bridleways

Hirwaun Village Hall
Penderyn Community Centre
Hirwaun Presents

Clych Meithrin, Penderyn
Clych Meithrin, Penderyn

Penderyn Community Centre

Other Grants

Date

Oct-17

Name of Group applying for grant

Payment towards Caretaker’s wages
Payment to cover the cost of first aid
cover at their annual horse show
Payment to cover the cost of
redecoration of the main hall

Payment towards the cost of benches at
Yr Eithin

Payment towards the running of
Christmas Around the Clock

Cost of selection boxes for the children
Cost of purchasing Easter Eggs for their
Easter Fundraiser

Restoration costs of pathways at Yr Eithin

Purpose of grant

Penderyn Historical Society

Cost towards the new war memorial plus
running costs

Amount requested

Grant approved/declined

£400 per month Approved
£120 Approved
£1,590 Approved
Financial Assistance Approved
Financial Assistance Approved
£70 Approved
£90 Declined
Financial Assistance Declined

Amount Grant

requested approved/declined

£4,500 Approved

Amount Paid

£4,500

Amount paid
£4,800

£120
£1,590
£1,500
£750

£70
£0

£0

Power to pay

grant
War Memorials

Act/ S133 Local
Government Act

Total Grants Paid this Year: £13,330




