Section 137 Grants paid 2016/17

<u>Date</u>	Name of Group applying for grant	Purpose of grant	Amount requested	Grant approved/declined	Amount paid
2017/18	Penderyn Community Centre	Payment towards Caretaker's wages	£400 per month	Approved	£4,800
Jul-17	Briars Bridleways	Payment to cover the cost of first aid cover at their annual horse show	£120	Approved	£120
Oct-17	Hirwaun Village Hall	Payment to cover the cost of redecoration of the main hall	£1,590	Approved	£1,590
Oct-17	Penderyn Community Centre	Payment towards the cost of benches at Yr Eithin	Financial Assistance	Approved	£1,500
Dec-17	Hirwaun Presents	Payment towards the running of Christmas Around the Clock	Financial Assistance	Approved	£750
Dec-17	Clych Meithrin, Penderyn	Cost of selection boxes for the children	£70	Approved	£70
Mar-18	Clych Meithrin, Penderyn	Cost of purchasing Easter Eggs for their Easter Fundraiser	£90	Declined	£0
Mar-18	Penderyn Community Centre	Restoration costs of pathways at Yr Eithin	Financial Assistance	Declined	£0

Other Grants

<u>Date</u>	Name of Group applying for grant	Purpose of grant	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Grant</u>	Amount Paid	Power to pay
			requested	approved/declined		<u>grant</u>
Oct-17	Penderyn Historical Society	Cost towards the new war memorial plus running costs	£4,500	Approved	£4,500	War Memorials Act/ S133 Local
						Government Act

Total Grants Paid this Year: £13,330